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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE ): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Leather products of many States including Jammu & Kashmir are being exported.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to
(b) above.

(d) These are already being exported.

Arrest of Persons in West Bengal for Espionage

6213. SHRI R. V. BADE : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) what are the names of persons arrested in Bengal for the offence of espionage ;

(b) to which country they were connec ted ; and

(c) what steps Government have taken for checking such activities ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) : (a) and (b). Information is awaited from the Government of West Bengal and will be laid on the table of the House.

(c) Utmost vigilance is maintained by all concerned agencies of the Government with a view to detect and initiate action under law against persons indulging in espionage.

Kerala Scheme for Reviving Handloom
Industry

6214, SHRI A. K. GOPALAN : Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government of Kerala had submitted a scheme for reviving the hand loom industry in Kerala ;

(b) if so, the main features thereof;
and

(c) whether Government have approved the scheme ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The main features of the Scheme are as follows :

1. The quantum of working capital loans granted to handloom coopera tive socities. under the Reserve Bank Scheme of handloom finance, should be raised from 25 to 50 per cent of the turnover of the society concerned in the previous year ;

2. An amount of Rs. 9.50 lakhs should be made available to the Handloom Finance Corporation of Kerala to enable it to revive closed handloom factories ; and

3. An amount of Rs. 1.375 crores should be given to the State Government by way of loans and grants to enable it to bring additional handlooms in the cooperative sector and to make existing cooperative societies viable units.

(c) The scheme is being examined.

Issue of Import Licences for Dry and Green Fruits from Pakistan and Iran

6215. SHRI MOHINDER SINGH
GILL : Will the Minister of FOREIGN
TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) the names of persons/firms who have been granted import licences for the import of dry fruit and green fruit from Iran and Pakistan during the past three years ; and

(b) the procedure followed by Govern ment in allotting these import licences ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE) : (a) Import of dry fruits from Pakistan and green fruits (presum ably the Hon’ble Member means fresh fruits) from Pakistan and Iran are not permitted.
The question of furnishing the list of importers of these items, therefore, does hot arise.
As for import of dry fruits from Iran, particulars o f licences are being published regularly in the ‘weekly Bulletin of Industrial Licences, Import Licences and Export Licences’ copies of which are available in the Parliament Library.

(b) Procedure for allotting import licences for the import of dry fruits from Iran has been laid down in the Ministry of Foreign Trade Public Notice No.
24-ITC(PN)/71 dated the 3rd March, 1971,
copy of which is laid on the Table of the House. {Placed in Library. See No.
LT'—756/71 j.

farwf 3WTOT ttTst

6 2 1 6 .  T O  : T O T
3 R R  f^TT W>xn f a  :

(m) *T6T aftr

$  T P T feff *TT f e r f
facT r̂t TTfrr % ; aftr

(ST) T TTfa TO^f

% fa tr  w m x  % TOT TO?NT?(t *tft |  ?

*W> (*flf t^STcft w  S f ^ T )  :

(sr) 1-4-71 3! f ^ ^ n :  1970 t o  srrft
fanr fasff ^7t t o r t Trfw w sttot

I

^  ( ^ x m  f w * r  2.16 t̂pst

^%cT) T T ^ flT T O T  5.96 }/

(*§r) ^  ^  srr^r *pt

*T *T$f 3TT%, m z  feq  *Tq f  *TT TO£ 3fT

8 i s t ^ r t  q-’r - ^ ^ T T  afrc s?rf%fT̂ Tcr

§ tft TORT Tlfa sngp TO# % 3R?*r
f a q  w  |  i

? R J T
w r  sr%*r $  qttot m w  t o

m tm  arrci

6217 *ft  T O  * * *  :(s
ITo WJlffartTOT •

T O T # * lT * r* f t^  ^

(v )  tot t r j * (tot sr&r)
TO?#ft *ftx fro r tiT̂ mTq-
% % tr^r t f p - r  fs R r m  y m x  srro
TOW>ft % 9TT̂ T m t-TX *TR ^
*ft; 3ftr

(’i ) vfk  ?t, eft w  an^ *r to t TO w st
^  »Tf |  ?

TOrcwsft i s * *$«tot) :
( ^ ) qte*rr*sr? s r ^ s, sfrTTsr v t ferw R
1 9 7 0  i f  tT̂ FT f f p R  5 T F c f |3 T T  *TT, fa ? T ^ T

X R $ T  q?fr # 3 F T  f ^ T T  T O 9 T R  T O J ? fc f t  $
<T *rfaT  srer  ^ f a f f T ^  ^  %  faqr
fOTT  * R T  «TT I

( « )  sr̂ cTT̂ r ^  s-rhr ^  ^  q-arT ^5yT
I f a ?r^t famrftq*

^ r f c r n  v ( h r  4 (  0 0  ^  w  t o t  ^ t t ,  3f t
f a $TO % fatT 3TTTO^T

srt %tt\x$ t o faxm T 340 ^r%
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Enrichment of U-235 By Gi’s-Cenfjrifuge
Process.

6218. SHRI V. N. P. SINGH : Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware that U-235 can now be economically enriched by the gas-ccntrifuge process ;

(b) whether Government intend to adopt this process for enrichment of U-235 ;

(c) if so, the amount so far spent in the development of the process ; an<|

